
KOLBE 
Catholic College 

Instrumental Music Tuition 
Application Form 2023

Name: .................................................................................................. . PC and Year : ..........................................

STEP 1 Instrument Selection 

D Voice D Piano D Guitar

STEP2 Hire 

(OPTIONAL - If you do not wish to hire an instrument, move to Step 3) 

a) Do you wish to hire an instrument?

b) If yes, do you wish to hire term-by-term or annually?

STEP3 Lesson Type 
Individual 

D Bass Guitar

0 YES (go to BJ

D Term-by-term

D Drumkit

D NO (go to Step 3) 

D Annually (cheaper)

$25 I lesson 

$30 / lesson 

D Rotational

D Fixed 

Paired 
GUITAR AND BASS GUITAR ONLY 

D Rotational

D Fixed 

$20 I lesson 

$25 I lesson 

ALLOCATION OF LESSONS and ENSEMBLE PROGRAM

STUDENT NAME 

Tuition commencing:
□ Term One □ Term Two □ Term Three □ Term Four

Lessons are conducted during class time 

Lessons are conducted at lunchtimes, before school (8.00am - 9.00am), or after 
school (3.30pm - 5.00pm) with the exception of voice and guitar available only before school 

and during lunchtime

Lessons are conducted during class time 

Lessons are conducted at lunchtimes, before school (8.00am - 9.00am), or 

after school (3.13 pm - 4.45 pm) with the exception of voice and guitar available only 

before /after school and or during lunchtime/recess.

Lessons to be Paired with: 

Applications close 
FRIDAY 35 November 2022 

1. Paired lessons not available for piano, voice    or  drum kit.

2. If Paired l   essons are selected and no partner is nominated, Individual (Rotational) lessons will be allocated.

3. Fixed lessons times are extremely limited and are allocated primarily to senior  music students ( Years 12 & 11),

then on a first come, first served basis. Where fixed lessons times are not available, Individual (Rotational)

lessons will be allocated.

4. Ensemble rehearsals for students of both voice             and guitar will be scheduled either during lunchtime or after

school between  3.15  to        3.45  as per tutor timetable. These times are subject to change based on tutor timetable

needs.

Applications close 

FRIDAY 31 March 2023

Applications  close 

FRIDAY 2 June 2023
Applications close

FRIDAY 25 August 2023



STEP4 Schedule of Fees 

·-

TUITION FEE 

Individual (Rotational) 

Individual (Fixed) 

Paired (Rotational) - Guitar/Bass Guitar ONLY 

Paired (Fixed) - Guitar/Bass Guitar ONLY 

INSTRUMENT HIRE 

Acoustic Guitar 

Electric Guitar 

Bass Guitar 

Piano/Keyboard 

Electronic Drumkit 

Acoustic Drumkit 

$/LESSON 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

- ·, 

PURCHASE PRICE 

25.00 

30.00 

20.00 

25.00 

Contact Musicorp on 

1300 858 911 

or visit musicorp.com.au 

NOTE: Instrument hire fees are subject to change without notice. 
.• 

PRACTICE DIARY $/LESSON 

Instrumental Music Practice Diary $ -

STEPS Signatures 

$/TERM 

$ 200.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 160.00 

$ 200.00 

$/TERM 

$ 48.00 

$ 69.00 

$ 69.00 

$ 69.00 

$ 99.00 

$ 119.00 

$/TERM 

$ -

$/YEAR 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$/YEAR 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$/YEAR 

$ 

- -

800.00 

960.00 

640.00 

800.00 

144.00 

224.00 

224.00 

224.00 

360.00 

389.00 

8.00 

Instrumental and Ensemble Music Handbook available on the College website: https://www.kolbecc.catholic.edu.au/learning-teaching/co-curricular 

I understand and agree to all of the conditions of enrollment as set out on in the Instrumental and Ensemble 

Music Handbook and agree to pay all applicable tuition fees. 

If I am hiring an instrument for my child, I have read and agree to these additional terms and conditions. 

1. The terms "instrument" or "instruments" refer to the hired instrument or instruments and all of the accessories that are supplied 
with the instrument at the time of hire.

2. I understand that the instruments are hired direct from Kolbe Catholic College and that I am responsible for ensuring the return 

of the instrument in good repair.

3. I understand that it is my responsibility to return the instrument before the end of the hired agreement and I will incur 

additional costs if I fail to do so.
4. Kolbe Catholic College is responsible for repairs needed due to wear.
5. Students are responsible for taking care of instruments hired from the school and will be liable for the replacement value if 

vandalism or serious damage is incurred.
6. Lost instruments are the responsibility of the student. If an instrument is lost it should be reported to the Director of 

Performing Arts immediately. The cost to replace the instrument will be forwarded to the parents of the student.
7. All instruments are to be returned to the College by the end of the hire agreement.

8. Students are responsible for the purchase of any additional equipment required for the care of their instrument. (i.e. strings, 

sticks etc ...)

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE DATE 

RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO STUDENT SERVICES OR DIRECT TO 

MISS ROSO VIA EMAIL lroso@kolbecc.catholic.edu.au

OFFICE USE ONLY 

D Enrolled in Grand Central 

□ Added to the Timetable 

□ Added to Roll Marking 

D Timetable Printed 

D Tutor Notified 

D Parent/Guardian Notified 

D Accounts Department Notified 

D Hire Instrument Allocated 

averso
Highlight




