

Instrumental Music Tuition Application Form 2023

Name:		PC and Year :					
Tuition commencir	☐ Term Applications FRIDAY 35 N		☐ Term Two Applications close FRIDAY 31 March 2023	☐ Term Three Applications close FRIDAY 2 June 2023	☐ Term Four Applications close FRIDAY 25 August 20 2 3		
STEP 1 Inst	trument Select	ion					
Voice	Piano		Guitar	Bass Guitar	Drumkit		
STEP 2 Hire							
(OPTIONAL - If you do no	t wish to hire an instrur	ment, move t	o Step 3)				
a) Do you wish to h	nire an instrument?			YES (go to B)	NO (go to Step 3)		
b) If yes, do you wis	sh to hire term-by	-term or a	nnually?	Term-by-term	Annually (cheaper)		
STEP 3 Les	son Type						
Individual				*			
Rotational	\$25 / lesson	Lessons are conducted during class time					
Fixed	\$30 / lesson	Lessons are conducted at lunchtimes, before school (8.00am – 9.00am), or after school (3.30pm – 5.00pm) with the exception of voice and guitar available only before school and during lunchtime					
Paired							
GUITAR AND BASS GUITAR OF Rotational	\$20 / lesson	Lessons are conducted during class time					
Fixed	\$25 / lesson	after sc		45 pm) with the exception of vinglunch time/recess.	nool (8.00am - 9.00am), or oiceandguitaravailableonly		
		STUDENT N	IAME				

ALLOCATION OF LESSONS and ENSEMBLE PROGRAM

- 1. Paired lessons not available for piano, voice or drum kit.
- 2. If Paired essons are selected and no partner is nominated, Individual (Rotational) lessons will be allocated.
- 3. Fixed lessons times are extremely limited and are allocated primarily to senior music students (Years 12 & 11), then on a first come, first served basis. Where fixed lessons times are not available, Individual (Rotational) lessons will be allocated.
- 4. Ensemble rehearsals for students of both voice and guitar will be scheduled either during lunchtime or after school between 3.15 to 3.45 as per tutor timetable. These times are subject to change based on tutor timetable needs.

STEP 4 Schedule of Fees

TUITION FEE	\$/LESSON		\$/TERM		\$/YEAR	
Individual (Rotational)	\$	25.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00
Individual (Fixed)	\$	30.00	\$	240.00	\$	960.00
Paired (Rotational) - Guitar/Bass Guitar ONLY	\$	20.00	\$	160.00	\$	640.00
Paired (Fixed) - Guitar/Bass Guitar ONLY	\$	25.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00

INSTRUMENT HIRE	PURCHASE PRICE	\$/TERM		\$/YEAR	
Acoustic Guitar		\$	48.00	\$	144.00
Electric Guitar		\$	69.00	\$	224.00
Bass Guitar	Contact Musicorp on	\$	69.00	\$	224.00
Piano/Keyboard	1300 858 911 or visit musicorp.com.au	\$	69.00	\$	224.00
Electronic Drumkit	or viola madicorpicormad	\$	99.00	\$	360.00
Acoustic Drumkit		\$	119.00	\$	389.00

NOTE: Instrument hire fees are subject to change without notice.

PRACTICE DIARY	\$/LESSON	\$/TERM	\$/YEAR
Instrumental Music Practice Diary	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.0

STEP 5 Signatures

Timetable Printed

Instrumental and Ensemble Music Handbook available on the College website: https://www.kolbecc.catholic.edu.au/learning-teaching/co-curricular

I understand and agree to all of the conditions of enrollment as set out on in the Instrumental and Ensemble Music Handbook and agree to pay all applicable tuition fees.

If I am hiring an instrument for my child, I have read and agree to these additional terms and conditions.

- 1. The terms "instrument" or "instruments" refer to the hired instrument or instruments and all of the accessories that are supplied with the instrument at the time of hire.
- 2. I understand that the instruments are hired direct from Kolbe Catholic College and that I am responsible for ensuring the return of the instrument in good repair.
- 3. I understand that it is my responsibility to return the instrument before the end of the hired agreement and I will incur additional costs if I fail to do so.
- 4. Kolbe Catholic College is responsible for repairs needed due to wear.
- 5. Students are responsible for taking care of instruments hired from the school and will be liable for the replacement value if vandalism or serious damage is incurred.
- 6. Lost instruments are the responsibility of the student. If an instrument is lost it should be reported to the Director of Performing Arts immediately. The cost to replace the instrument will be forwarded to the parents of the student.
- 7. All instruments are to be returned to the College by the end of the hire agreement.
- 8. Students are responsible for the purchase of any additional equipment required for the care of their instrument. (i.e. strings, sticks etc...)

		av.
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE	
	MPLETED FORM TO STUDEN IA EMAIL Iroso@kolbecc.cat	
OFFICE USE	ONLY	
Enrolled in Grand Central	Tutor Notified	
Added to the Timetable	Parent/Guardian Notified	
Added to Roll Marking	Accounts Department Notified	

Hire Instrument Allocated